Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-714
October 8, 2015
Siemens Industry, Inc. Page 1 of 2
Series QAA2200 Room Temperature Sensors
& Series QFA3200 Room Humidity Sensors
 QxAx2xx.EWSN QxAx2xx.FWSN
 Sensing Only Full HMI

Printed in the USA
Page 2 of 2
Product Ordering Information
Part Number1 Temperature Output Humidity
Output Display Setpoint
Adjustment
QAA2212.EWSN
Pt 1K Ω (385a) RTD
—
— —
QAA2212.FWSN • •
QAA2220.EWSN
Ni 1K Ω @ 32°F RTD
— —
QAA2220.FWSN • •
QAA2221.EWSN
Ni 1K Ω @ 70°F RTD
— —
QAA2221.FWSN • •
QAA2230.EWSC2
10K Ω Type II Thermistor
— —
QAA2230.EWSN
QAA2230.FWSC2 • • QAA2230.FWSN
QAA2232.EWSN
10K Ω Type III Thermistor
— —
QAA2232.FWSN • •
QAA2235.EWSN 100K Ω Type 2 Thermistor
— —
QAA22SS.EWSN 0 to 10V/4 to 20 mA
(Selectable) QAA22SS.FWSN • •
QFA3212.EWSN
Pt 1K Ω (385a) RTD
4 - 20 mA
or
0 - 10V/
0 - 5V
(Selectable)
— —
QFA3212.FWSN
• • QFA3230.FWSN 10K Ω Type II Thermistor
QFA3232.FWSN 10K Ω Type III Thermistor
QFA32SS.EWSN
0 to 10V/4 to 20mA
— —
QFA32SS.FWSN • •
1For no-logo version, change "S" to "N" in Part Number position 10.
2For use with TALON® LON controllers.
Accessories Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Room Unit Back Plate (10-pack)* AQA2200-INTL
Room Unit Back Plate (Single)* AQA2200-2X4
Room Sensor Insulating Gasket (10-pack)
(Recommended for hollow wall installations.) 563-102 GSKT KIT
Replacement QFA Sensing Element AQF3060
* For use when installing Series 2200/3200 Sensors on conduit boxes other than U.S. style 2” × 4”. Back plate
measures 3-1/4” × 5” (82.55 mm × 127 mm).
	//Series QAA2200 Room Temperature Sensors & Series QFA3200 Room Humidity Sensors
	18 to 36 Vdc or 24 Vac ± 20%1.5 VA, max.